
2018-19 Georgia Tech Women’s Basketball Roster 
 
No. Name YR HT POS Hometown Last School 
00 Daijah Jefferson r-Fr. 6-2 F Hopewell, Va. Hopewell 
2 Jasmine Carson Fr. 5-10 G Memphis, Tenn. McEachern Powder Springs 
4 Anne Francoise Diouf r-So. 6-4 F Dakar, Senegal IMG Academy 
5 Elizabeth Balogun Fr. 6-1 G Chattanooga, Tenn. Hamilton Heights 
12 Kondalia Montgomery Fr. 5-7 G Tacoma, Wash. Lincoln 
13 Lorela Cubaj So. 6-4 F Terni, Italy Istituto Paritario G. Parini 
22 Elizabeth Dixon Fr. 6-5 F Memphis, Tenn. Ridgeway 
23 D’asia Gregg Fr. 6-2 F Florence, S.C. Wilson 
24 Chanin Scott Jr. 6-0 G Charlotte, N.C. Myers Park 
31 Lotta-Maj Lahtinen Fr. 5-7 G Helsinki, Finland Makelanrinne Sports 
33 Francesca Pan Jr. 6-1 G Bassano del Grappa, Italy Istituto G. Parini Mestre 
41 Kierra Fletcher So. 5-9 G Warren, Mich. Warren Cousino 
44 Martine Fortune Sr. 6-3 F Philadelphia, Pa. The Shipley School 
 
Head Coach: MaChelle Joseph (Purdue, 1992) – 15th season 
Assistant Coach: Mark Simons (Aquinas College, 1972) – 3rd season 
Assistant Coach: Sasha Palmer (Northern Michigan, 2001) – 1st season 
Assistant Coach: Jonneshia Pineda (Georgia Southwestern State, 2011) – 2nd season 
Director of Operations: Metra Walthour  
Director of Video/Player Personnel: Tyler Kopatich 
Athletic Trainer: Rachel Matthews 
Strength & Conditioning Coach: Scott McDonald 
 
Pronunciation Guide 
Anne Francoise Diouf  on fran-CWAZ dee-uf  
Lorela Cubaj  low-Rella CU-bye 
Liz Balogun  BAL-o-GON 
Kondalia Montgomery  kon-DUH-leah 
Lotta-Maj Lahtinen  low-TAH-my LAW-tuh-nin 
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2018-19 Georgia Tech Women’s Basketball Alphabetical Roster 
 
No. Name YR HT POS Hometown Last School 
5 Elizabeth Balogun Fr. 6-1 G Chattanooga, Tenn. Hamilton Heights 
2 Jasmine Carson Fr. 5-10 G Memphis, Tenn. McEachern Powder Springs 
13 Lorela Cubaj So. 6-4 F Terni, Italy Istituto Paritario G. Parini 
4 Anne Francoise Diouf r-So. 6-4 F Dakar, Senegal IMG Academy 
22 Elizabeth Dixon Fr. 6-5 F Memphis, Tenn. Ridgeway 
41 Kierra Fletcher So. 5-9 G Warren, Mich. Warren Cousino 
44 Martine Fortune Sr. 6-3 F Philadelphia, Pa. The Shipley School 
23 D’asia Gregg Fr. 6-2 F Florence, S.C. Wilson 
00 Daijah Jefferson r-Fr. 6-2 F Hopewell, Va. Hopewell 
31 Lotta-Maj Lahtinen Fr. 5-7 G Helsinki, Finland Makelanrinne Sports 
12 Kondalia Montgomery Fr. 5-7 G Tacoma, Wash. Lincoln 
33 Francesca Pan Jr. 6-1 G Bassano del Grappa, Italy Istituto G. Parini Mestre 
24 Chanin Scott Jr. 6-0 G Charlotte, N.C. Myers Park 
 
 


